

Amend printed copy of SB 178

On page 3, line 19, after "Services", insert the following: "*which shall include the Division of Apprenticeship and the Division of Workforce Talent. The division directors shall report to the executive director of the Office of Industry and Apprenticeship Services;*"; and

On page 3, line 23, remove brackets and strikethrough from: "[and]"; and

On page 3, lines 24 to 25, delete ": and

8. Division of Workforce Talent"; and

On page 4, lines 24 to 25, place brackets around and strike through the following: " of 1998, Pub. L. No. 105-220"; and

Starting on page 9, line 9, and continuing through page 24, line 4, delete Section 4 in its entirety; and

Renumber subsequent section accordingly; and

On page 37, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

"<u>b. Division of Workforce Talent.</u>"; and

On page 37, delete lines 6 and 7 in their entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

"7. Office of the Kentucky Workforce Innovation Board."; and

On page 38, after line 21, insert the following:

" \Rightarrow Section 5. This Act takes effect July 1, 2025.".

Amendment No. SFA 1	Rep. Sen. Michael J. Nemes
Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\$	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX